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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted October 14-31, 2019 with a random sample of —1,506—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is £3 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 70% cell phone respondents and 30% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Dynata. Landline respondents are
chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the March 2018
Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on
the January-June 2018 National Health Interview Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2010
census. All reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.
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Next,

5. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree that - [RANDOM ORDER] --



Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with —- [RANDOM ORDER]-- on the issues that matter most to
you.

A. Donald Trump

Agree with him Disagree with him No opinion
2019 Oct 14-31 41 59 *
2019 Apr 17-30 47 53 1
2017 Jul 5-9 39 58 3
2017 Jun 7-11 40 58 1
B. Joe Biden
Agree with him Disagree with him No opinion
2019 Oct 14-31 46 51 3
C. Elizabeth Warren
Agree with her Disagree with her No opinion
2019 Oct 14-31 37 56 7
D. Bernie Sanders
Agree with him Disagree with him No opinion

2019 Oct 14-31 44 54 2



College Some HS Grad Republica Independe Conserva

Male Female White  Non-white ~ 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less n nt Democrat tive Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1506 803 703 1098 367 274 394 811 651 520 308 460 559 450 603 547 303
Weighted n 1505 739 766 993 491 411 494 572 483 431 577 418 587 467 573 555 331
574 344 230 469 95 130 179 251 141 174 253 348 176 38 397 140 21
38% 47% 30% 47% 19% 32% 36% 44% 29% 40% 44%
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QNG6D: Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with - Bernie Sanders on the issues that matter most to you. BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. +

Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad Republica Independe Conserva
Total Male Female White  Non-white ~ 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  or Less n nt Democrat tive Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1506 803 703 1098 367 274 394 811 651 520 308 460 559 450 603 547 303
Weighted n 1505 739 766 993 491 411 494 572 483 431 577 418 587 467 573 555 331

Agree with him/her 667 289 378 355 303 226 218 217 208 199 250 36 271 343 113 271 259
44% 39% 49% 36% 62% 55% 44% 38% 43% 46% 43% 9% 46% 74% 20% 49% 78%

Disagree with him/her 811 443 368 628 172 177 270 343 270 221 314 381 302 113 451 270 71
54% 60% 48% 63% 35% 43% 55% 60% 56% 51% 54% 91% 51% 24% 79% 49% 21%

(DK)/(Refused) 28 8 20 10 16 8 6 13 4 10 13 2 15 11 8 14 2
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